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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T1 Women's 400m Hurdles - Heats

England Best: 52.74s Sally Gunnell Stuttgart 19.09.93
CBP: 54.65s Sally Gunnell Essex Ladies AC 1996

Heat 1

POSN BIB
256
255
253
263
261
262
245

00 N O UV A WN

Heat 2

POSN BIB
257
260
248
250
258
251

00 N O UV A WN

ATHLETE

Hannah DOUGLAS
Nisha DESAI
Samantha COLEBY
Jade SURMAN
Katie SOCKETT
Lucy SPRAY

Emily STEVENS

ATHLETE
Tracey DUNCAN
Emma PETERS
Emily BONNETT
Laura BURKE
Emily MOSS
Becca CAROZZI

T2 Men's 400m Hurdles - Heats

England Best: 47.82s Kriss Akabusi Barcelona 06.08.92

CBP: 48.58s Edwin Moses USA 1979

Heat 1

POSN BIB
70
656
71
67
88
83
75
92

00N O UV~ WN

Heat 2

POSN BIB
73
72
91
89
76
87
74
78

00N O U A WN P

Heat 3

POSN BIB
94
68
95
85
81
79
84

00 N O U A WN P

18/07/2010 17:22

ATHLETE

Tom BURTON
David HUGHES
Tom CAREY
Michael BAKER
Oliver ROBINSON
Peter IRVING
Callem FORDE
Daniel WILLIAMS

ATHLETE

Richard DAVENPORT
Ben CARNE
Benjamin SUMNER
Adam ROGERS
Richard FOX

Sam PARSONS
Daniel ECKERSLEY
Steven GARRETT

ATHLETE

Rick YATES

Andy BLOW

Niall FLANNERY
Simon MERRILL
Edward HARRISON
Thomas GRANTHAM
Jonathan LODOWSKI

CLuUB

Milton Keynes A C
Trafford AC

Durham City Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
City Of Sheffield A C
Bedford & County A C
Herts Phoenix A C

CcLUB

Woodford Green & Essex L

Cardiff AAC

Yeovil Olympiads A C

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Peterborough A C

Team Southampton

CcLUB

Tamworth A C

Sale Harriers

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Loughborough Students A C
Bingley Harriers

Channel Isles A C
Charnwood A C

Sale Harriers Manchester

CLUB

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Harrow A C

Enfield And Haringey

Sale Harriers Manchester
Basingstoke & Mid Hants A C
Brighton

Kingston Upon Hull A C

City Of Sheffield A C

CLUB

Trafford A C

Basingstoke & Mid Hants A C
Gateshead Harriers

Bath University

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
City Of Sheffield A C

Enfield And Haringey

@) track

12.30

12.50

Perf
59.04
60.72
60.81
61.61
62.00
64.1*
64.6%

Perf
61.10
61.38
63.42
63.99
64.83
66.83

Perf
51.69
51.86
51.97
52.61
52.93
53.80
54.64
55.73

Perf
52.43
52.62
52.93
54.82
56.09
56.66
57.13

DNF

Perf
51.51
51.78
52.28
53.35
53.57
54.42
54.99

RESULTS

20 O00P
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T3 Men's 400m - Heats

England Best: 44.37s Roger Black Lausanne 03.07.96
CBP: 44.39s Roger Black Team Solent AC 1996

Heat 1

POSN BIB
114
43
47
110
107
100
119

00 N O UV A WN

Heat 2

POSN BIB
98
46
105
121
102
104

00 N O UV A WN

Heat 3

POSN BIB
45
118
37
31
113
109

00N O VA WN

ATHLETE

Jordan MCGRATH
Stephen JOHNSON
Set OSHO

Jonathan HORNBLOW
Glyn HAWKES

James BUCK

Thomas RILEY

ATHLETE

Vincent OGEDENGBE
Luke LENNON-FORD
Tom DRUCE

Michael WARNER
Daniel BARRY

Harry DORAN

ATHLETE

Nick LEAVEY
Matthew QUINE
Somto ERUCHIE
Rick BEARDSELL
Andrew KENDALL
Nathan HILTON

T4 Women's 1500m - FINAL

England Best: 3m 57.90s Kelly Holmes Athens 28.08.04
CBP: 4m 01.41s Kelly Holmes Ealing & Southall AC 1994

POSN BIB
1 626
2 634
3 602
4 612
5 633
6 359
7 312
8 619
9 700

10 384
11 299
12 386
13 358

18/07/2010 17:22

ATHLETE

Stevie STOCKTON
Gemma TURTLE
Emily PIDGEON
Catherine RILEY
Sara TREACY
Laura KIRK
Melissa COURTNEY
Helen SINGLETON
Lauren HOWARTH
Elaine MURTY
Suzi BOAST
Deborah NICCOL
Jordan KINNEY

CcLUB
Birchfield Harriers

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow

Belgrave Harriers
Derby A C
Cardiff AAC

City Of York AC
Manx Harriers

CLuB

Woodford Green & Essex L
Birchfield Harriers

Channel Isles A C

Notts A C

Trafford AC

Liverpool Pembroke

CcLUB

Woodford Green & Essex L
City Of Sheffield A C
Birchfield Harriers
Trafford AC

Hillingdon A C

Liverpool Pembroke

CLUB

Vale Royal A C

Gloucester A C

Stroud A C

Trafford AC

Moynalvey A C

Leeds City A C

Poole AC

Wakefield & District H & A C
Leigh Harriers & AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Bedford & County A C
Bristol & West A C
Royal Sutton Coldfield

@) track

13.15

13.35

Perf
47.65
47.96
48.21
48.69
48.87
50.01
52.59

Perf
47.08
47.20
47.44
48.77
49.09
49.86

Perf
47.99
48.43
48.45
48.54
49.93
50.19

Perf
04:20.93
04:21.68
04:22.86
04:24.87
04:26.69
04:29.93
04:30.15
04:31.05
04:31.33
04:32.03
04:33.88
04:37.01
04:44.51

jolye)

jolye)

RESULTS
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T5 Men's 100m - Heats

Heat 1

POSN BIB
12
29

16
699
26

00 N O UV A WN

Heat 2

POSN BIB
10
25

96

00 N O UV A WN
~

Heat 3

POSN BIB
28
15
27
17
18

00N O VA WN

ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM
13.55
England Best: 9.87s (+0.3) Linford Christie Stuttgart 15.08.93
CBP: 9.91s Linford Christie Thames Valley Harriers 1994

Wind = +1.6 m/s
ATHLETE CLUB Perf
Tremayne GILLING Sutton 10.51 Q
Aidan SYERS Newham & Essex Beagles A C 10.70 Q
William DE TORVY-BALLOU Thames Valley H 10.80
Harry HARRIS Middlesbrough A C (Mandale) 10.88
Rafael ALLEYNE City Of Sheffield A C 11.14
Jevone ROBINSON Hillingdon A C 20.68

Wind = +2.6 m/s
ATHLETE CLUB Perf
Joel FEARON Birchfield Harriers 10.51 Q
Gavin EASTMAN Enfield And Haringey 10.70 Q
Andrew ROBERTSON Sale Harriers Manchester 10.74 q
Phillip DOORGACHURN Cardiff AAC 10.82
George KENYON Gateshead Harriers 10.88
Moses BAWO Thames Valley H dns

Wind = +3.0 m/s
ATHLETE CLUB Perf
Josh SWARAY Hillingdon A C 10.44 Q
Mark HANSON Enfield And Haringey 10.72 Q
Leroy SLUE Harrow A C 10.76 q
Ryan JAMES Birchfield Harriers 10.78
Confidence LAWSON Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 10.93
Mark DYBLE Basildon A C 11.01

mtraCk Page 3 of 17
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T6 Men's 1500m - Heats

England Best: 3m 29.67s Steve Cram Nice 16.07.85
CBP: 3m 37.93s John Gladwin Belgrave Harriers 1986

Heat 1
POSN
1

O 00 N O U b WN

e
N B O

Heat 2
POSN

W 00 N O UV WN

e
N B O

Heat 3
POSN

O 00 N O U~ WN

=
o

BIB
514
508
529
157
424
475
198
181
165
511
517
481

BIB
443
497
482
170
527
492
698
458
414
143
182

BIB
451
461
524
178
453
416
452
456
418
409

ATHLETE
Jonathan TAYLOR
Ricky STEVENSON
Anthony WHITEMAN
Daniel CLORLEY
Phil HURST

Chris PARR
Thomas GAYLE
Stephen EMERY
Laurence COX
Peter STREET
Alex TOVEY
Christopher PRICE

ATHLETE

Nick MCCORMICK
James SHANE
David PROCTOR
Tim DALTON
Richard WEIR
Nick SAMUELS
Andrew WILES
Lewis MOSES
Robert HEANEY
Peter BRIDGER
Paul ERWOOD

ATHLETE

Jonny MELLOR
Ross MURRAY
Christopher WARBURTON
Tim EGERTON
Stephen MITCHELL
Andrew HEYES
Luke MINNS
Richard MORRELLL
Rob HODGES

Jack HALLAS

T7 Women's 3000m S/Chase - Final

England Best: 9m 29.14s Helen Clitheroe Beijing 15.08.08
CBP: 9m 52.0s Hattie Dean Coventry Godiva Harriers 2006

POSN

AU WN

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
303
394
337
357
329
625

ATHLETE

Tina BROWN
Laura PARKER
Shavaun HENRY
Diana KENNEDY
Sophie GIBBENS
Kate SPILSBURY

CLUB

Morpeth Harriers
New Marske
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Luton AC

Elswick Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
City Of Stoke A C
Rugby

Aldershot Farnham
Preston Harriers

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow

Wakefield & District H & A C

CLUB

Morpeth Harriers
Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Rochdale Harriers
Severn AC

Derby AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
New Marske

Darlington H & A C
Bedford & County A C
Luton AC

Milton Keynes A C

CLUB

Liverpool Harriers & A C
Gateshead Harriers

Notts A C

Trafford AC

Bristol & West A C
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Blackpool Wyre

New Marske

Kingston Upon Hull A C
Wakefield & District H & A C

CLUB

Coventry Godiva H

Yeovil Olympiads A C
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Woodford Green & Essex L
Marshall Milton Keynes A C
Vale Royal A C

@) track

14.20

15.00

Perf
03:52.26
03:52.65
03:53.31
03:54.12
03:55.89
03:56.24
03:56.52
03:57.24
03:59.28
04:00.21
04:02.36
04:12.39

Perf
03:48.27
03:48.29
03:48.39
03:48.67
03:48.99
03:49.56
03:52.65
03:53.84
03:55.18
03:56.44

DNF

Perf
03:48.23
03:48.27
03:48.56
03:49.52
03:50.00
03:53.96
03:54.21
03:55.81
03:58.81
04:04.19

Perf
10:11.19
10:41.34
11:16.96
11:28.80
11:56.97
12:04.12

jolyelye]

20 0OO0P

2 00O

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T8 Women's 800m - Heats

England Best: 1m 56.21s Kelly Holmes Monaco 09.09.95
CBP: 1m 57.56s Kelly Holmes Ealing & Southall AC 1995

Heat 1
POSN

00 N O UV A WN

Heat 2
POSN

00 N O UV A WN

BIB
331
620
297
333
603
613

BIB
365
310
348
298
632
370

ATHLETE

Victoria GRIFFITHS
Stacey SMITH
Charlotte BEST
Karen HAREWOOD
Carolyn PLATEAU
Stephanie ROE

ATHLETE

Alison LEONARD
Dani CHRISTMAS
Emma JACKSON
Tara BIRD

Adelle TRACEY
Nicola MADDICK

T9 Women's 100m - Heats

CLUB

Liverpool Harriers & A C
Gateshead Harriers
Crawley A C

Corby AC

Radley A C

Preston Harriers

CLuB

Blackburn Harriers & A C
Crawley A C

City Of Stoke A C
Woodford Green & Essex L
Guildford & Godalming A C
Kingston Upon Hull A C

England Best: 11.05 Montell Douuglas Loughborough 17.07.08
CBP: 11.15s Evelyn Ashford USA 1991

Heat 1
POSN

00N O UV~ WN

Heat 2
POSN

00N O U A WN P

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
223
207
213
222
221

BIB
212
203
215
205
211

ATHLETE

Bernice WILSON
Amy FOSTER
Tunrayo NUBI
Michelle WEBSTER
Michelle WATSON

ATHLETE
Annabelle LEWIS
Claire BRADY
Kylie RUSSELL
Holly CROXFORD
Shauna LAWTON

CcLUB

Birchfield Harriers
Unattached

Enfield And Haringey
Bedford & County A C
Herne Hill Harriers

CLUB

Kingston Upon Hull A C
Ireland

Team Bath AC

Basingstoke & Mid Hants A C
Coventry Godiva H

15.20

15.40

Perf
02:08.34
02:08.37
02:08.48
02:09.13
02:09.74
02:16.69

Perf
02:07.41
02:07.59
02:07.68
02:08.80
02:12.70
02:13.14

Wind =-0.4 m/s
Perf
11.65
11.69
12.01
12.25
12.36

Wind = +2.7 m/s
Perf
11.69
11.76
11.96
12.33
12.39

2 0 P00

2 00O

2 00O

2 0 0P

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

F1 Women's Hammer -

England Best: 68.93m Lorraine Shaw Loughborough 08.06.03
CBP: 68.11m Lorraine Shaw Sale Harriers Manchester 2001

POSN BIB
317
325
352
373
322
383
389
650

00N O UV A WN

ATHLETE

Zoe DERHAM
Rachel GAIR
Joanne JOHN
Lucy MARSHALL
Hannah EVENDEN
Hayley MURRAY
Bolanle OGUN
Katy WILSON

F2 Women's Pole Vault -

England Best: 4.60m Kate Dennison Szczecin 15.09.09
CBP: 4.4m Janine Whitlock Trafford AC 2001

POSN BIB
369
306
635
397
336
341
615
618

o ooV WN

ATHLETE

Emma LYONS

Katie BYRES
Sophie UPTON
Sally PEAKE

Abi HAYWOOD

Irie HILL

Maria SEAGER
Louise SHORTLAND

F3 Women's Long Jump -

England Best: 6.90m (+1.4) Bev Kinch Helsinki 14.08.83
CBP: 6.82m Nicole Boegman Australia 1988

POSN BIB
334
651
382
314
347
644

00N O VA WN B

ATHLETE

Amy HARRIS

Amy WOODMAN
Kim MURRAY
Sonia CRAWLEY
Abigail IROZURU
Sarah WELLSTEAD

F4 Women's Discus -
England Best: 61.22m Shelley Newman Loughborough 08.06.03

CBP: 65.78m Meg Ritchie Edinburgh Southern Harriers 1981

POSN BIB
1 338
2 307
3 378
4 640
5 335
6
7
8

18/07/2010 17:22

ATHLETE

Sarah HENTON
Emma CARPENTER
Jade MOORE
Natalie WALSH
Melanie HARRISON

CcLUB

Birchfield Harriers

Mansfield H

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Woodford Green & Essex L
Edinburgh A C

Birchfield Harriers

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Birtley A C

CLuB

Sale Harriers Manchester

Sale Harriers Manchester
Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Liverpool Harriers & A C

Sale Harriers Manchester
Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Woodford Green & Essex L
Stevenage

CLUB

Birchfield Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Woodford Green & Essex L
Birchfield Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sutton

CLUB

Blackburn Harriers & A C

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Birchfield Harriers

Wigan

Enfield And Haringey

12.30

12.45

13.00

14.00

Perf
64.26
54.91
54.45
53.72
52.67
51.88
50.18
46.53

Perf
4.05
3.95
3.95
3.80
3.65
3.65
3.65
3.65

Perf
6.16
5.95
5.85
5.75
5.74
5.72

Perf
48.73
44.63
41.10
39.99
38.16

+0.7
+0.5
+0.9
+0.7
-0.8
+0.2

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

E5 Men's High Jump -

England Best: 2.37m Steve Smith Seoul 20.09..92
CBP: 2.37m Steve Smith Liverpool H & AC 1995

POSN

00N O UV A WN

F6 Men's Shot -
England Best: 21.68m Geoff Capes Cwmbran 18.05.80
CBP: 21.55m Carl Myerscough Blackpool & Fylde AC 2003

POSN

00N O UV A WN

BIB
402
472
494
435
488
509

BIB
487
485
404
191
528
415
148

ATHLETE

Robbie GRABARZ
Samson ONI
Adam SCARR
Martin LLOYD
Matt ROBERTS

Phinehas STEWART

ATHLETE
Scott RIDER
Leslie RICHARDS

Curtis GRIFFITH-PARKER

Carl FLETCHER

Sam WESTLAKE-CANN
Samuel HERRINGTON

Daniel BRUNT

T11 Men's 5000m - Final

England Best: 13m 00.41s David Moorcroft Oslo 07.07.82

CLuB

Bedford & County A C
Belgrave Harriers

Enfield And Haringey

Bexley A.C.

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Birchfield Harriers

CLuB

Birchfield Harriers

City Of York AC

Cambridge Harriers
Woodford Green & Essex L
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Rugby

City Of Sheffield A C

CBP: 13m 17.21s Dave Bedford Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 1972

POSN
1

O 00 N O U b WN

R e
A W NN R O

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
174
407
450
132
130
196
697
171
123
662
425
496
158
515

ATHLETE

Mark DRAPER
Neilson HALL
Ryan MCLEOD
John BEATTIE
Matt BARNES

N GAMESTER
Adam HICKEY
Simon DEAKIN
Mathew ASHTON
James SMITH
John HUTCHINS
Aaron SCOTT
Matt CLOWES
Richard TAYLOR

CLUB

Bedford & County A C
Bedford & County A C
Tipton H

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Altrincham

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Southend Ac

Leeds City A C

Aldershot Farnham

Leeds City A C

Basingstoke & Mid Hants A C
Lincoln Wellington A C
Staffordshire Moorlands A C
Coventry Godiva H

14.30

15.15

16.10

Perf
2.23
2.23
2.14
2.11
2.11
1.98

Perf
18.43
17.12
16.92
16.67
16.54
16.42
14.42

Perf
14:06.51
14:07.35
14:09.36
14:14.99
14:25.49
14:27.94
14:32.19
14:33.12
14:38.01
14:44.72
14:49.33
14:58.02
15:02.62
15:24.68

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T12 Women's 400m - Heats

England Best: 49.43s Kathy Cook Los Angeles 06.08.84
CBP: 50.62s Katharine Merry Birchfield Harriers 1999

Heat 1
POSN BIB
1 275
2 284
3 273
4 287
5 269
6 286
7
8
Heat 2
POSN BIB
1 279
2 280
3 267
4 271
5 281
6 266
7
8
Heat 3
POSN BIB
1 276
2 274
3 227
4 225
5 228
6
7
8

18/07/2010 17:22

ATHLETE

Laura MADDOX
Laura WAKE

Lucy JAMES

Emma WILLIAMS
Nikysha FERGUSON
Sophie WILKINS

ATHLETE

Lesley OWUSU
Harriet PRYKE
Claire BURGOYNE
Victoria GARRAD
Joanne RYAN
Sarah ADAMS

ATHLETE

Kelly MASSEY

Laura LANGOWSKI
Savannah ECHEL-THOMSON
Melinda COOKSEY
Frederica FOSTER

CLuUB

Team Bath AC

Herts Phoenix A C

Bedford & County A C
Coventry Godiva H
Trafford A C

Marshall Milton Keynes A C

CLuB

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Manx Harriers

Shrewsbury A C

Trafford AC

Loughton A C

Loughborough Students A C

CcLUB

Sale Harriers Manchester
Coventry Godiva H
Phoenix A C

Birchfield Harriers

South London Harriers

16.30

Perf
54.91
55.05
56.50
56.62
57.12
58.40

Perf
56.59
57.00
57.41
57.92
59.14

DQRule 162.7

Perf
54.39
54.54
54.68
55.42
56.04

2 o O0P0

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T13 Men's 800m - Heats

England Best: 1m 41.73s Sebastian Coe Florence 10.06.81
CBP: 1m 43.94s William Tanui Kenya 1990

Heat 1
POSN

00 N O UV A WN

Heat 2
POSN

00 N O UV A WN

Heat 3
POSN

00N O VA WN

BIB
186
459
403
144
190
486
145
478

BIB
124
506
129
184
135
491
175

BIB
660
136
179
522
493
162
534

ATHLETE

Steven FENNELL
Damien MOSS
Ben GREEN
Garry BRISTOW
Kieran FLANNERY

Andrew RICHARDSON
Joe BROCKLEHURST

Davey PLATT

ATHLETE

Ed ASTON
Darren ST CLAIR
Daniel BARKES
Steven EVISON
Mark BERRIDGE
Michael SALTER
Joseph DURRANT

ATHLETE

Paul BRADSHAW
Oliver BLAKE
Samuel ELLIS
Ben WALLIS

Ben SCARLETT
Jonathan COOK
Mike WILSMORE

T16 Women's 100m - Final

CLuUB

Tonbridge AC

Rugby

Maldwyn Harriers
Trafford A C

Gateshead Harriers
Tynedale Harriers
Stratford-Upon-Avon A C
Yeovil Olympiads A C

CLuB

Cambridge

Enfield And Haringey
Mansfield H

City Of Sheffield A C
Basingstoke & Mid Hants A C
Leeds City A C

Cambridge Harriers

CLuB

Blackburn Harriers & A C
Oswestry Olympians

City Of Sheffield A C
Guildford & Godalming A C
Swindon Harriers
Cambridge University A C
Bristol & West A C

England Best: 11.05 Montell Douuglas Loughborough 17.07.08
CBP: 11.15s Evelyn Ashford USA 1991

POSN

00N O U A WN P

BIB
207
223
203
212
215
213
222
205

ATHLETE

Amy FOSTER
Bernice WILSON
Claire BRADY
Annabelle LEWIS
Kylie RUSSELL
Tunrayo NUBI
Michelle WEBSTER
Holly CROXFORD

T17 Men's 100m - Final

England Best: 9.87s (+0.3) Linford Christie Stuttgart 15.08.93
CBP: 9.91s Linford Christie Thames Valley Harriers 1994

POSN

00 N O U A WN B

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
12
28
10
25
9
27
15
29

ATHLETE
Tremayne GILLING
Josh SWARAY

Joel FEARON

Andrew ROBERTSON

Gavin EASTMAN
Leroy SLUE
Mark HANSON
Aidan SYERS

CLUB

Birchfield Harriers

Ireland

Kingston Upon Hull A C
Team Bath AC

Enfield And Haringey
Bedford & County A C
Basingstoke & Mid Hants A C

CLUB

Sutton

Hillingdon A C

Birchfield Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Enfield And Haringey

Harrow A C

Enfield And Haringey
Newham & Essex Beagles A C

@) track

16.45

17.20

17.30

Perf
01:51.68
01:51.82
01:51.91
01:52.29
01:52.96
01:53.00
01:53.33
01:53.70

Perf
01:52.50
01:52.66
01:53.22
01:54.06
01:54.25
01:55.08
01:58.02

Perf
01:51.64
01:51.76
01:52.16
01:52.27
01:52.75
01:54.23
01:54.74

Wind = +2.6 m/s
Perf
11.52
11.56
11.67
11.76
11.98
12.02
12.15
12.34

Wind = +0.5 m/s
Perf
10.25
10.37
10.44
10.55
10.70
10.73
10.74
DQRule 162.7

jolye)

jolye)

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Q—v

ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

F7 Men's Triple Jump -

England Best: 18.29m (+1.3) Jonathan Edwards Gothenburg 07.08.95

CBP: 17.64m Nathan Douglas City of Oxford AC 2005

POSN BIB ATHLETE

199 Julian GOLLEY

125 Ade BABATUNDE
457 Matthew MORSIA
535 Gary WILSON

469 Trevor OKOROAFOR
437 Darren MARCH

441 Graeme MATTHEWS
471 Elliot O'NEILL

00N O UV A WN

F8 Men's Javelin -
England Best: 91.46m Steve Backley Auckland 25.01.92
CBP: 88.14m Steve Backley Cambridge Harriers 1992

POSN BIB ATHLETE

156  Brett BYRD

423 Matthew HUNT
446  David MCKAY

155  Bonne BUWEMBO
510  Matt STOKER

479 Stephen PORTER
429  Craig LACY

00N O VA WN

T18 Men's 400m Hurdles - Final
England Best: 47.82s Kriss Akabusi Barcelona 06.08.92
CBP: 48.58s Edwin Moses USA 1979

POSN BIB ATHLETE

656 David HUGHES

73 Richard DAVENPORT
70 Tom BURTON

68 Andy BLOW

72 Ben CARNE

71 Tom CAREY

95 Niall FLANNERY

94 Rick YATES

00N O UV~ WN B

T19 Women's 400m Hurdles - Final
England Best: 52.74s Sally Gunnell Stuttgart 19.09.93
CBP: 54.65s Sally Gunnell Essex Ladies AC 1996

POSN BIB ATHLETE

256 Hannah DOUGLAS
257 Tracey DUNCAN
255 Nisha DESAI

260 Emma PETERS
253 Samantha COLEBY
263 Jade SURMAN
261 Katie SOCKETT
248 Emily BONNETT

00 N O U A WN P

18/07/2010 17:22

CcLUB

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Middlesbrough A C (Mandale)
Tvh/Ashford A C

Belgrave Harriers

Croydon Harriers

Medway

City Of Sheffield A C

Cardiff AAC

CLUB

City Of Stoke A C

Sale Harriers Manchester
West Cheshire A C

Enfield And Haringey
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Preston Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

CLUB

Sale Harriers

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Tamworth A C

Basingstoke & Mid Hants A C
Harrow A C

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

Trafford AC

CLUB

Milton Keynes A C
Woodford Green & Essex L
Trafford AC

Cardiff AAC

Durham City Harriers
Birchfield Harriers

City Of Sheffield A C

Yeovil Olympiads A C

@) track

17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

15.45

16.00

12.30

12.40

Perf
15.34
15.20
14.96
14.76
14.75
14.68
14.65
14.28

Perf
67.80
64.29
62.36
62.31
56.89
56.45
54.96

Perf
49.73
50.22
50.58
50.69
51.02
51.75
53.51

DQ Rule 168.7a

Perf
58.51
59.63
59.99
60.27
60.50
61.31
61.68

DNS

RESULTS

+2.4
+0.9
+1.2
+0.3
-1.5
-0.8
-1.1
+0.4
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T20 Women's 5000m - Final

England Best: 14m 29.11s Paula Radcliffe Bydgoszcz 20.06.04

CBP: 15m 05.48s Paula Radcliffe Bedford & Co. AC 2000

POSN BIB ATHLETE
1 607 Charlotte PURDUE

2 340  Justina HESLOP

3 316 Lauren DEADMAN
4 636 Sarah WALDRON
5 396 Lily PARTRIDGE

6 637 Hannah WALKER
7 292 Catherine ANSELL
8 657 Rebecca HOWARTH
9 371 Joanne MADDICK
10 363 Tracy LAWS

11 601 Louise PERRIO

12 320 Clare ELMS

13 399  Jennifer PEREIRA
14 361 Leigh LATTIMORE
15 605 Ruth PROCTOR
16 351 Alexa JOEL

17 624 Alexandra SNOOK

T21 Men's 200m - Heats

England Best: 19.94s John Regis Stuttgart 20.08.93

CLUB

Aldershot Farnham
Clapham Chasers

Havering Mayesbrook A C
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Aldershot Farnham
Dacorum

Herne Hill Harriers

Leigh Harriers & AC
Kingston Upon Hull A C
Chester-Le-Street & Dist A C
Channel Isles A C
Cambridge Harriers
Medway

Harrow A C

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Havering Mayesbrook A C
Shildon R

CBP: 20.18s Marlon Devonish Coventry Godiva Harriers 2002

Heat 1
POSN BIB ATHLETE

1 33 Christopher CLARKE
2 36 Dwayne DOWDING
3 27 Leroy SLUE
4 42 Jason HUSSAIN
5 41 Umar HAMEED
6 24 Nathan ROACH
7
8
Heat 2

POSN BIB ATHLETE

1 40 Luke FAGAN
2 38 Rory EVANS
3 51 Lawrence WOOLDRIDGE
4 7 Phillip DOORGACHURN
5 18 Confidence LAWSON
6 97 Lumar SYLVESTER
7
8
Heat 3

POSN BIB ATHLETE

31 Rick BEARDSELL

32 Jonathan BROWNE
39 Luke EVANS

Mark DYBLE

110 Jonathan HORNBLOW
102 Daniel BARRY

00 N O U A WN P
(o]

18/07/2010 17:22

CLUB

Marshall Milton Keynes A C
Hercules Wimbledon A C
Harrow A C

Belgrave Harriers

Leeds City A C

Sale Harriers Manchester

CLUB

Enfield And Haringey
Stockport Harriers

Kent A C

Cardiff AAC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Thames Valley H

CLUB

Trafford AC

Kent A C

Blackburn Harriers & A C
Basildon A C

Derby A C

Trafford AC

@) track

17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

12.50

13.20

Perf
16.01.71
16.03.80
16.08.45
16.20.85
16.37.45
16.38.96
17.02.25
17.17.56
17.23.97
17.25.42
17.26.69
17.27.24
17.39.43
17.57.40

DNF

DNF

DNF

Wind = -0.2 m/s
Perf
21.52
21.98
22.35
22.42
22.46
22.48

Wind = -0.2 m/s
Perf
21.72
21.95
21.98
22.06
22.26
22.42

Wind = -0.22 m/s
Perf
22.02
22.06
22.17
22.60
22.85
23.16

RESULTS

2 o O0PO
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T23 Men's 110m Hurdles - Heats

England Best: 13.00s (+0.5) Tony Jarrett Stuttgart 20.08.93
CBP: 13.13s Colin Jackson Brecon AC 1996

Heat 1
POSN

00 N O UV A WN

Heat 2
POSN

00 N O UV A WN

BIB
60
53

695
61
65
66

BIB
696
59
63
56
64

ATHLETE
Matt HUDSON

Alexander AL-AMEEN

Suote NYANANYO
Joseph HYLTON
Paul WHITTLE
Ashley WILSON

ATHLETE

Lawrence CLARKE
Nicholas GAYLE
Ben RICHARDSON
Daniel DAVIS
Andrew STURROCK

T24 Women's 100m Hurdles - Heats

England Best: 12.80s (+0.7) Angela Thorp Atlanta 31.07.96
CBP: 52m 48.0s Shirley Strong Trafford AC 1983

Heat 1
POSN

00N O UV~ WN

Heat 2
POSN

00N O U A WN P

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
240
237
236
245
246

BIB
238
241
242
243

ATHLETE

Sara MCGREAVY
Ashley HELSBY
Stephanie GAYNOR
Emily STEVENS
Ashleigh WOOD

ATHLETE

Zara HOHN
Katey READ

Kylie ROBILLIARD
Danielle ROONEY

CLuUB

Leeds City A C

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Birchfield Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & A C
Victoria Park H

CLuB

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow

Sale Harriers Manchester
Gateshead Harriers
Woodford Green & Essex L
Gateshead Harriers

CcLUB

Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & A C
Herts Phoenix A C

Herts Phoenix A C
Gateshead Harriers

CLUB

Wakefield & District H & A C
Liverpool Harriers & A C
Channel Isles A C

Sale Harriers Manchester

14.00

14.15

Wind =-2.8 m/s
Perf
14.30
14.34
14.74
14.84
15.11
16.71

Wind =-1.3m/s
Perf
14.08
14.54
14.89
14.97
15.17

Wind =-1.0 m/s
Perf
13.65
13.81
14.04
14.67
14.71

Wind =-2.4 m/s
Perf
13.78
14.30
14.58
14.67

2 0 P00

2 00O

2 00O

2 0 0P

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T25 Men's 1500m - Final

England Best: 3m 29.67s Steve Cram Nice 16.07.85
CBP: 3m 37.93s John Gladwin Belgrave Harriers 1986

POSN
1

O 00 NO U b WN

e
N B O

BIB
443
497
508
461
170
451
482
527
178
524
514
529

ATHLETE

Nick MCCORMICK
James SHANE
Ricky STEVENSON
Ross MURRAY
Tim DALTON
Jonny MELLOR
David PROCTOR
Richard WEIR
Tim EGERTON

Christopher WARBURTON

Jonathan TAYLOR

Anthony WHITEMAN

T26 Women's 200m - Heats

England Best: 22.10s (-0.1) Kathy Cook Los Angeles 09.08.84
CBP: 22.71s Cathy Freeman Australia 1993

Heat 1
POSN

00N O VA WN B

Heat 2
POSN

00N O VA WN

BIB
231
223
203
224
228

BIB
202
222
213
205

ATHLETE

Helen PRYER
Bernice WILSON
Claire BRADY
Susanna BANJO
Frederica FOSTER

ATHLETE

Louise BLOOR
Michelle WEBSTER
Tunrayo NUBI
Holly CROXFORD

T27 Men's 3000m S/Chase - Final

England Best: 8m 07.96s Mark Rowland Seoul 30.09.88
CBP: 8m 22.22s Philip Barkutwo Kenya 1990

POSN

O 00 N O U WN

o
L O

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
654
149
408
532
519
520
127
422
197
536
490

ATHLETE

Stuart STOKES
Mark BUCKINGHAM
Sean HALL

James WILKINSON
Joe WADE

Tom WADE
James BAILEY
Peter HUCK

Lee GARLAND
Eliot WINTER
Alasdair RUSSELL

CLUB

Morpeth Harriers

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
New Marske

Gateshead Harriers
SevernAC

Liverpool Harriers & A C
Rochdale Harriers

Derby A C

Trafford A C

Notts AC

Morpeth Harriers
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

CLuB

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow

Birchfield Harriers

Ireland

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
South London Harriers

CLuB

Trafford A C

Bedford & County A C
Enfield And Haringey
Basingstoke & Mid Hants A C

CLUB

Sale Harriers Manchester
Holmfirth Harriers A C
Gateshead Harriers

Leeds City A C

Aldershot Farnham
Aldershot Farnham

Sale Harriers Manchester
Barrow & Furness Striders A C
Channel Isles A C

Marshall Milton Keynes A C
Kendal AAC

@) track

14.30

Perf
03:42.67
03:42.81
03:43.62
03:44.35
03:44.97
03:45.76
03:46.17
03:46.37
03:46.55
03:47.10
03:47.19

DNF

14.40

Wind = NT

Perf
24.1*
24.2*
24.3*
25.2*
25.8*

Wind =-2.9 m/s

Perf
25.0*
25.5%
25.5%
26.0*

15.00

Perf
08:35.79
08:50.44
09:06.61
09:09.63
09:19.43
09:24.94
09:26.46
09:28.53
09:37.77
09:43.71

DNF

20 O0O0P

jelyelye]

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T28 Women's 800m - Final

England Best: 1m 56.21s Kelly Holmes Monaco 09.09.95
CBP: 1m 57.56s Kelly Holmes Ealing & Southall AC 1995

POSN

00N O UV A WN

F9 Men's Discus -

BIB
620
331
365
348
297
310
333
298

ATHLETE

Stacey SMITH
Victoria GRIFFITHS
Alison LEONARD
Emma JACKSON
Charlotte BEST
Dani CHRISTMAS
Karen HAREWOOD
Tara BIRD

CcLUB

Gateshead Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & A C
Blackburn Harriers & A C
City Of Stoke A C

Crawley A C

Crawley A C

Corby AC

Woodford Green & Essex L

England Best: 66.64m Perriss Wilkins Birmingham Uni 06.06.98
CBP: 65.72m Juan Martinez Cuba 1985

POSN

O 00 NO UV WN

BIB
518
495
404
401
465
415
432
159
531

ATHLETE

Emeka UDECHUKU
Chris SCOTT

Curtis GRIFFITH-PARKER
Marcus GOULDBOURNE
Tom NORMAN

Samuel HERRINGTON
Graeme LEVEL

David COLEMAN

Perriss WILKINS

F10 Men's Pole Vault -

England Best: 5.80m Nick Buckfield Chania 27.05.98
CBP: 5.71m Nick Buckfield Crawley Harriers 1996

POSN

v A W N

BIB
169
176
166
438
167

ATHLETE

Luke CUTTS

Max EAVES

Nick CRUCHLEY
Andy MARSH
Matthew CULLEN

T30 Women's 100m Hurdles - Final

England Best: 12.80s (+0.7) Angela Thorp Atlanta 31.07.96
CBP: 52m 48.0s Shirley Strong Trafford AC 1983

POSN

00N O U A WN P

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
238
240
237
236
241
242
243
245

ATHLETE

Zara HOHN

Sara MCGREAVY
Ashley HELSBY
Stephanie GAYNOR
Katey READ

Kylie ROBILLIARD
Danielle ROONEY
Emily STEVENS

CcLUB

Woodford Green & Essex L
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Woodford Green & Essex L
Rugby

Gateshead Harriers

Cardiff AAC

Banbury Harriers

CLuB

Dearneside High A C
Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Halesowen A

City Of Stoke A C

Sale Harriers Manchester

CLUB

Wakefield & District H & A C
Sale Harriers Manchester
Liverpool Harriers & A C
Herts Phoenix A C

Liverpool Harriers & A C
Channel Isles A C

Sale Harriers Manchester
Herts Phoenix A C

15.15

12.00

12.30

15.45

Perf
02:04.48
02:04.94
02:04.97
02:05.18
02:05.42
02:05.86
02:07.16
02:08.16

Perf
57.50
56.94
56.31
56.07
54.44
50.29
48.64
47.38
47.22

Perf
5.40
5.30
4.95
4.95
4.50

Wind =-1.4 m/s
Perf
13.57
13.68
13.87
14.10
14.26
14.31
14.79
14.82

RESULTS
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

F11 Women's Triple Jump -

England Best: 15.15m (+1.7) Ashia Hansen Fukuoka 13.09.97
CBP: 14.98m Yamile Aldama Cuba 2003

POSN
1

O 00 NO U b WN

e el
w N Rk O

BIB
649
291
332
611
659
366
376
308
604
343
379
294
354

ATHLETE

Nadia WILLIAMS
Stephanie ANETO
Sineade GUTZMORE
Yasmine REGIS
Zainab CEESAY
Claire LINSKILL
Chioma MATTHEWS
Melissa CARR
Emma PRINGLE
Kelly HILTON

Jade MORGAN

Dee BAKRE
Rochelle JONES

F12 Women's Shot -

England Best: 19.36m Judy Oakes Gateshead 14.08.83
CBP: 19.01m Judy Oakes Croydon Harriers 1988

POSN
1
2
3

BIB
326
398
653

ATHLETE

Eleanor GATRELL
Rebecca PEAKE
Elizabeth YARNOLD

F13 Men's Hammer -

England Best: 77.30m David Smith Crystal Palace 13.07.85
CBP: 77.3m Dave Smith Hull Spartan AC 1985

POSN
1

O 00 N O U b WN

=
o

BIB
192
533
430
427
503
502
133
137
526
131

ATHLETE

Michael FLOYD
Amir WILLIAMSON
Matthew LAMBLEY
Mick JONES

Pete SMITH

Alex SMITH

James BEDFORD
Michael BOMBA
Alex WARNER
Roger BATE

F14 Women's High Jump -

England Best: 1.95m Diana Elliott/Davies Oslo 26.06.82
CBP: 1.94m Debbie Marti Bromley AC 1996

POSN

B W NP

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
345
346
395
289

ATHLETE

Vikki HUBBARD

Kay HUMBERSTONE
Bethan PARTRIDGE
Ayamba AKIM

13.00
CLUB Perf
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 13.54
Woodford Green & Essex L 13.24
Birchfield Harriers 13.04
Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow 13.02
Woodford Green & Essex L 12.72
North Devon A C 12.47
Newham & Essex Beagles A C 12.30
Shildon R 12.23
Gateshead Harriers 12.09
Chorley AC 11.94
Colchester Harriers 11.85
Enfield And Haringey 11.68
Newham & Essex Beagles A C 11.46
13.30
CLuB Perf
Woking A C 16.17
Sale Harriers Manchester 15.85
Ashford A C 11.39
14.00
CLUB Perf
Sale Harriers Manchester 69.93
Newham & Essex Beagles A C 68.22
City Of Sheffield A C 67.75
Belgrave Harriers 67.58
Birchfield Harriers 66.25
Sale Harriers Manchester 65.92
Birchfield Harriers 64.76
Liverpool Harriers & A C 63.44
Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow 59.10
Trafford AC 52.35
15.00
CLUB Perf
Birchfield Harriers 1.84
Trafford AC 1.78
Telford AC 1.74
Woodford Green & Essex L 1.69

RESULTS

+2.2
+1.2
-0.7
+1.1
+2.8
+0.2
+2.1
+0.4
-0.6
+0.0
+2.5
+3.1
+0.6
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ENGLAND\ATHLETICS

T31 Men's 110m Hurdles - Final 15.55
England Best: 13.00s (+0.5) Tony Jarrett Stuttgart 20.08.93
CBP: 13.13s Colin Jackson Brecon AC 1996

Wind = NT
POSN BIB ATHLETE CLUB Perf
1 696 Lawrence CLARKE Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow 14.0*
2 60 Matt HUDSON Leeds City AC 14.0*
3 59 Nicholas GAYLE Sale Harriers Manchester 14.3*
4 53 Alexander AL-AMEEN Newham & Essex Beagles A C 14.3*
5 695 Suote NYANANYO Newham & Essex Beagles A C 14.7*
6 63 Ben RICHARDSON Gateshead Harriers 14.8*
7 56 Daniel DAVIS Woodford Green & Essex L 14.8*
8 61 Joseph HYLTON Birchfield Harriers 14.9*
T32 Women's 400m - Final 16.05
England Best: 49.43s Kathy Cook Los Angeles 06.08.84
CBP: 50.62s Katharine Merry Birchfield Harriers 1999
POSN BIB ATHLETE CLUB Perf
1 276 Kelly MASSEY Sale Harriers Manchester 53.34
2 284 Laura WAKE Herts Phoenix A C 54.43
3 275 Laura MADDOX Team Bath A C 54.65
4 274 Laura LANGOWSKI Coventry Godiva H 54.67
5 225 Melinda COOKSEY Birchfield Harriers 55.36
6 227 Savannah ECHEL-THOMSON Phoenix A C 55.60
7 280 Harriet PRYKE Manx Harriers 55.83
8 279 Lesley OWUSU Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow 56.14
T33 Men's 400m - Final 16.15
England Best: 44.37s Roger Black Lausanne 03.07.96
CBP: 44.39s Roger Black Team Solent AC 1996
POSN BIB ATHLETE CLUB Perf
1 45 Nick LEAVEY Woodford Green & Essex L 46.52
2 46 Luke LENNON-FORD Birchfield Harriers 46.70
3 114  Jordan MCGRATH Birchfield Harriers 47.07
4 98 Vincent OGEDENGBE Woodford Green & Essex L 47.19
5 105 Tom DRUCE Channel Isles A C 47.54
6 118 Matthew QUINE City Of Sheffield A C 47.56
7 47 Set OSHO Belgrave Harriers 47.64
8 43 Stephen JOHNSON Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow 48.02
T34 Men's 800m - Final 16.35
England Best: 1m 41.73s Sebastian Coe Florence 10.06.81
CBP: 1m 43.94s William Tanui Kenya 1990
POSN BIB ATHLETE CLUB Perf
1 506 Darren ST CLAIR Enfield And Haringey 01:49.58
2 124 Ed ASTON Cambridge 01:49.69
3 186 Steven FENNELL Tonbridge A C 01:50.35
4 179 Samuel ELLIS City Of Sheffield A C 01:50.40
5 136 Oliver BLAKE Oswestry Olympians 01:51.70
6 403 Ben GREEN Maldwyn Harriers 01:52.23
7 660 Paul BRADSHAW Blackburn Harriers & A C 01:53.11
8 259 Ese OKORO Birchfield Harriers DNF

18/07/2010 17:22 m t rac k Page 16 of 17
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS SENIOR OUTDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
17TH-18TH JULY 2010, GATESHEAD INTERNATIONAL STADIUM

T35 Women's 200m - Final

England Best: 22.10s (-0.1) Kathy Cook Los Angeles 09.08.84

CBP: 22.71s Cathy Freeman Australia 1993

POSN

00N O UV A WN

BIB
223
231
202
203
224
222
228
213

ATHLETE

Bernice WILSON
Helen PRYER
Louise BLOOR
Claire BRADY
Susanna BANJO
Michelle WEBSTER
Frederica FOSTER
Tunrayo NUBI

T36 Men's 200m - Final

England Best: 19.94s John Regis Stuttgart 20.08.93
CBP: 20.18s Marlon Devonish Coventry Godiva Harriers 2002

POSN

00N O UV A WN

BIB
33
40
36
31
32
51
7
38

ATHLETE

Christopher CLARKE
Luke FAGAN

Dwayne DOWDING

Rick BEARDSELL
Jonathan BROWNE
Lawrence WOOLDRIDGE
Phillip DOORGACHURN
Rory EVANS

F15 Men's Long Jump -

England Best: 8.30m Greg Rutherford Berlin 20.08.08

CBP: 8.38m Larry Myricks USA 1981

POSN
1

O 00 N O U b WN

R e
A W NN R O

BIB
661
154
455
428
504
470
141
147
187
17
420
185
405
471

ATHLETE

JJ JEGEDE
Matthew BURTON
Nathan MORGAN
Chris KIRK

Leigh SMITH

Paul OLUYEMII
Daniel BRAMBLE
Jacob BROWN
Andre FERNANDEZ
Ryan JAMES

Mark HOLLOWAY
Ezekiel EWULO
James GROOCOCK
Elliot O'NEILL

F16 Women's Javelin -

England Best: 65.75m Goldie Sayers Beijing 21.08.08

CBP: 64.87m Kelly Morgan Army 2002

POSN

O 00 N O U~ WN

o
L O

18/07/2010 17:22

BIB
648
642
339
616
350
296
315
391
304
623
356

ATHLETE

Laura WHITTINGHAM
Katy WATTS

Kirsty HERBERT

Rosie SEMENYTSH
lzzy JEFFS

Danielle BENTLEY
Samantha CULLINANE
Kike ONIWINDE
Amber BURDETT
Emma SMITH
Charlotte KANINI-PARSONS

CcLUB

Birchfield Harriers

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Trafford AC

Ireland

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Bedford & County A C

South London Harriers

Enfield And Haringey

CLUB

Marshall Milton Keynes A C
Enfield And Haringey
Hercules Wimbledon A C
Trafford AC

Kent A C

Kent A C

Cardiff AAC

Stockport Harriers

CLUB

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Kent A C

Birchfield Harriers

Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Birchfield Harriers

Herne Hill Harriers

Ealing Southall

Sale Harriers Manchester
Newham & Essex Beagles A C
Birchfield Harriers

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
Woodford Green & Essex L
Southampton A C

Cardiff AAC

CLUB

City Of Manchester

City Of Portsmouth A C
Medway

Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
North Devon A C

Sale Harriers Manchester
Rugby

Havering Mayesbrook A C
Charnwood A C

Woodford Green & Essex L
Herne Hill Harriers

@) track

16.45

16.50

15.00

15.30

Wind =-1.3 m/s
Perf
23.83
24.00
24.20
24.25
25.20
25.22
25.65
DNS+

Wind = +0.3 m/s
Perf
21.06
21.36
21.62
21.75
21.79
22.03
22.12
22.14

Perf
7.72
7.60
7.51
7.47
7.40
7.27
7.26
7.17
7.14
7.13
7.08
6.98
6.95
6.30

Perf
54.52
49.03
47.78
44,97
44,93
43.60
40.40
39.97
38.67
38.26
35.69

RESULTS

+1.4
+1.6
+1.1
+1.4
+2.1
+2.0
+2.8
-0.1
+0.6
+0.3
+2.7
+0.9
+0.4
+1.8
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